Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Phillip A. Sollami			08/26/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	The Sollami Company			
Street Address:	1200 Weaver Road			
City:	Herrin			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	62948			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type				
Property Ty	rpe	Number		
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 99128		
	121			
Application Number:	121	99128		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (630)681-34	99128		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (630)681-34 be sent via US Main 6306817500	99128 64 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (630)681-34 <i>be sent via US Maii</i> 6306817500 rmarsh54@a	99128 54 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> iol.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (630)681-34 (630)681-34 (6306817500) (700 rmarsh54@a (80 cmarsh54@a) (80 cmarsh54@a)	99128 64 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> rol.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (630)681-34 <i>e sent via US Maii</i> 6306817500 rmarsh54@a Robert L. Ma P.O. Box 44	99128 64 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> rol.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (630)681-34 <i>e sent via US Maii</i> 6306817500 rmarsh54@a Robert L. Ma P.O. Box 44 Wheaton, IL	99128 54 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> iol.com irsh 58		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (630)681-34 (630)681-34 (6306817500) (marsh54@a Robert L. Ma P.O. Box 44 Wheaton, IL	99128 64 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> iol.com irsh 58 _INOIS 60189-4468		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (630)681-34 (630)681-34 (6306817500) (marsh54@a Robert L. Ma P.O. Box 44 Wheaton, IL NUMBER: R:	54 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Iol.com Irsh 58 INOIS 60189-4468 M137 Robert L. Marsh		

	Sémple Form (famer PTO/BB/15) (55-5
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	M137
Whereas, IWe. Phillip A. Sollami of Herrin, I	illinoishereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improven Tool. Body for Rotatable Tool	nents in
for which an application for a United States Patent was fied on Application Number1	
E for which an application for a United States Patent was executed or	August 26,2008, and
Whereas, The Sollami Company of Herrin, Illino to assignee whose mailing address is 1200 Meaver Rd: Herrin,	herein referred
desirous of acquiring the entire right, the and interest in the same;	<u>11. 62948</u> (8
ecknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the ar	
and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents w United States, i/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and inter use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same wou assignment and sale not been made.	te said invention in the United States which may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said trest in and to the same, for his sole t, to the full end of the term for which ald have been held by me had this
All of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents will unlike States, iWe hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of United States Patent to said assignce, of the entire right, title, and interest and behood of his legal representatives said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 26 day of $Aug43T$ at $AERRIN, ILAL/NOIS$	te said invention in the United States which may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said trest in and to the same, for his sole t, to the full end of the term for which ald have been held by me had this
State of <u>Illinois</u> State of <u>Ul/IIAMSeN</u> State of <u>Ul/IIAMSeN</u> State of <u>Ul/IIAMSeN</u> State of <u>Illinois</u> County of <u>Ul/IIAMSeN</u> State of the presentative and behavior to be his free act and dealer State of <u>Illinois</u> State of <u>Illinois</u>	Ne said invention in the United States inich may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said arest in and to the same, for his sole t, to the full end of the term for which and have been held by me had this
State of <u>TILINOIS</u> State of <u>ULICAMSEN</u> States of <u>WILIAMSEN</u> States of <u>WILIAMSEN</u> States of <u>ULICAMSEN</u> States of <u>ULICAMSEN</u> States of <u>TILINOIS</u> State of <u>TILINOIS</u>	Ne said invention in the United States which may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said arest in and to the same, for his sole t, to the full end of the term for which id have been held by me had this
State of <u>Tilinois</u> State of <u>Tilinois</u> State of <u>Tilinois</u> State of <u>August</u> State of <u>States</u> State of <u>States</u> State of <u>States</u> State of <u>States</u> State of <u>State</u> State	Ne said invention in the United States which may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said arest in and to the same, for his sole t, to the full end of the term for which id have been held by me had this
State of Illinois State of Unit said assignee the tail and exclusive right to the and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents will United States, iWe hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest as the behoof, and for the use and behoof of his logal representatives said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 26 day of $August 7$ State of Illinois SSi County of $WilliaMSeN$ SSi Before me personally appeared said Phillip A. Sollami and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed to day of $August 7$ OFFICIAL SEAL Value of $August 7$	Ne said invention in the United States inich may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said arest in and to the same, for his sole t, to the full end of the term for which and have been held by me had this

ment. This semple form is not an OMB millionly approved form.

PATENT REEL: 021448 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 08/27/2008